		By H	acsimile T	ransmission
			Aπorney Doci 6750-00	
Mail Stop Assignment R Director of the United States Pa P.O. Box Alexandria, VA Please record the attached origina	tent and Tradem 1450 22313-1450	ark Office		
1. Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving partics:			
PURDUE PHARMA L.P., THE PURDUE PHARMA COMPANY, THE PURDUE FREDERICK COMPANY, and THE P.F. LABORATORIES, INC.	Name:	PURDUE PHARN		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? 🗆 Yes 🛛 🖾 No	Address:	One Stamford Foru Stamford, Connecti	m, 201 Tresser .cut 06901-343	Boulevard }
3. Nature of conveyance:	Name:	THE P.F. LABOR		
⊠ Assignment (in two counterparts)	Address:	700 Union Bouleva		
	Name:	PURDUE PHARM		
	Address:	4701 Purdue Drive	, Wilson, North	i Carolina 27893
Execution Date: October 10, 2006	Additional names & addresses attached? 🗆 Yos 🛛 No			
4. U.S. Patent No. 4,828,836				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execut	ion date of the aj	pplication is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🛛 Yes	⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number	6. Number of patents involved: <u>1</u>		1
JONES DAY 222 East 41st Street	7. Total fe Please cha	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
New York, New York 10017	8. Deposit	8. Deposit account number: 50-301 <u>3</u>		
DO NOT USE				, ·
9. Statement and signalure.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and	correct and any a	nached copy is a mue cop	y of the original	document.
Control Politica) n #	all Que)ctober 18, 200(
Samuel B. Abrams 30,605 Samuel B. Abrams Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature	Michael J. Rya	man ger pur	Reg. No.	Date
Name of reison algume Keg, No. Signature	F	- 	wer sheet.	5
Mail documents to be recorded with		r of pages including co	/yet alleve	
Mail Stop Assignmen Director of the United States	t Recordation Servi	ces		

912127557306

T-718 P.002/006 F-624

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Or fax documents to Fax No.: 571-273-0140

NYJD-1640149v1

700292432

10:04am From-7144

Oct-18-06

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, PURDUE PHARMA L.P., a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at One Stamford Forum, 201 Tresser Boulevard, Stamford, Connecticut 06901-3431 (and which is also the successor-ininterest to THE PURDUE PHARMA COMPANY, a general partnership that was organized and existed under the laws of the State of Delaware, and which had a place of business at One Stamford Forum, 201 Tresser Boulevard, Stamford, Connecticut 06901-3431); THE PURDUE FREDERICK COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having a place of business at One Stamford Forum, 201 Tresser Boulevard, Stamford, Connecticut 06901-3431; and THE P.F. LABORATORIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having a place of business at 700 Union Boulevard, Totowa, New Jersey 07512 (hereinafter, collectively, the "Assignors"), are, pursuant to the Assignment of Patent Rights effective May 14, 1999, the assignees of all right, title and interest, including all right to sue and recover for past infringement thereof, in and to the following PATENT RIGHTS:

<u>PATENT NO.</u>	DATE ISSUED	<u>INVENTORS</u>	TITLE
4,828,836	5/9/89	Elger et al.	Controlled Release Pharmaceutical Composition

WHEREAS, PURDUE PHARMA L.P., THE P.F. LABORATORIES, INC., and PURDUE PHARMACEUTICALS L.P., a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 4701 Purdue Drive, Wilson, North Carolina 27893 (hereinafter, collectively, the "Assignces"), are desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned PATENT RIGHTS, including all right to sue for and to recover damages and profits for past infringement of such PATENT RIGHTS.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration from the Assignees, the receipt of which consideration is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do hereby assign and transfer to Assignees and their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, jointly and severally, the entire right, title and interest in and to said PATENT RIGHTS listed above, and, without limitation, in and to any and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, continuations-in-part and extensions of said PATENT RIGHTS, including, without limitation, the subject matter of any and all claims that may be obtained therein, and all right to sue and to recover thereon including, without limitation, all claims and causes of action for, and all right to sue for and to recover and retain damages and profits for past infringements of or unpaid royalties with respect to use thereof by any party or parties; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignees, their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this Assignment of Patent Rights not been made.

This Assignment of Patent Rights is effective as of October 10 ____, 2006.

PURDUE PHARMA L.P. (on its own behalf and as successor-in-interest to THE PURDUE PHARMA COMPANY)

By: Purdue Pharma Inc., its general partner

By:

Name: <u>Michael Friedman</u> Title: <u>President and CEO</u>

THE PURDUE FREDERICK COMPANY

en By: Name: Mortimer D. Sackler Title: Vice President

THE P.F. LABORATORIES, INC.

By:

Name:	Michael Friedman
Title:	Chief Executive Officer

3

٠<u>.</u>,

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, PURDUE PHARMA L.P., a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at One Stamford Forum, 201 Tresser Boulevard, Stamford, Connecticut 06901-3431 (and which is also the successor-ininterest to THE PURDUE PHARMA COMPANY, a general partnership that was organized and existed under the laws of the State of Delaware, and which had a place of business at One Stamford Forum, 201 Tresser Boulevard, Stamford, Connecticut 06901-3431); THE PURDUE FREDERICK COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having a place of business at One Stamford Forum, 201 Tresser Boulevard, Stamford, Connecticut 06901-3431; and THE P.F. LABORATORIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having a place of business at 700 Union Boulevard, Totowa, New Jersey 07512 (hereinafter, collectively, the "Assignors"), are, pursuant to the Assignment of Patent Rights effective May 14, 1999, the assignees of all right, title and interest, including all right to sue and recover for past infringement thereof, in and to the following PATENT RIGHTS:

<u>PATENT NO.</u>	DATE ISSUED	INVENTORS	<u>TITLE</u>
4,828,836	5/9/89	Elger et al.	Controlled Release Pharmaceutical Composition

WHEREAS, PURDUE PHARMA L.P., THE P.F. LABORATORIES, INC., and PURDUE PHARMACEUTICALS L.P., a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 4701 Purdue Drive, Wilson, North Carolina 27893 (hereinafter, collectively, the "Assignces"), are desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned PATENT RIGHTS, including all right to sue for and to recover damages and profits for past infringement of such PATENT RIGHTS.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration from the Assignees, the receipt of which consideration is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do hereby assign and transfer to Assignees and their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, jointly and severally, the entire right, title and interest in and to said PATENT RIGHTS listed above, and, without limitation, in and to any and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of said PATENT RIGHTS, including, without limitation, the subject matter of any and all claims that may be obtained therein, and all right to sue and to recover thereon including, without limitation, all claims and causes of action for, and all right to sue for and to recover and retain damages and profits for past infringements of or unpaid royalties with respect to use thereof by any party or parties; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignees, their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this Assignment of Patent Rights not been made.

Ŧ

ş

This Assignment of Patent Rights is effective as of ______ , 2006.

PURDUE PHARMA L.P. (on its own behalf and as successor-in-interest to THE PURDUE PHARMA COMPANY)

By: Purdue Pharma Inc., its general partner

By: Name: Michael Friedman Title: President and CEO

THE PURDUE FREDERICK COMPANY

By: Name: <u>Mortimer D. Sackler</u> Title: <u>Vice President</u>

THE P.F. LABORATORIES, INC.

By: <u>Michael Friedman</u> <u>Name: Michael Friedman</u> <u>Title: Chief Executive Officer</u>

TELEFACSIMILE LETTER FROM JONES DAY 222 East 41st Street New York, New York 10017-6702 Telephone Number (212) 326-3939 Fax No.: (212) 755-7306

Assignment Recordation Services TO: Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

1 (571) 273-0140 FAX NO.:

FROM: Samuel B. Abrams

6 (including Cover Sheet) PAGES:

U.S. Patent No. 4,828,836

DATE: October 18, 2006

Attorney Docket No.: 6750-007-999

Message:

Attached for recordation are: (1) recordation form cover sheet and (2) a copy of the Assignment (in two counterparts) of the rights of PURDUE PHARMA L.P., THE PURDUE PHARMA COMPANY, THE PURDUE FREDERICK COMPANY, and THE P.F. LABORATORIES, INC. in the above-identified invention to PURDUE PHARMA L.P., THE P.F. LABORATORIES, INC., and PURDUE PHARMACEUTICALS L.P.

Respectfully submitted,

30,605

Samuel B. Abrams

(Reg. No.)

41.283 By: (Reg. No.) Michael J. Ryan

CERTIFICATION OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.8(a)

I hereby certify that this paper is being filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office by facsimile transmission on (571) **27**3-0140. October 18, 2006 to facsimile telephone number

Michael Ryan

41,283 (Reg. No.)

NYJD-1640606vl

RECORDED: 10/18/2006

NYJD: 1573009.1